

Hohenstein Textile Testing In-Hohenstein Textile Testing Institute | Schlosssteige 1 | 74357 Bönnigheim stitute GmbH & Co. KG To whom it may concern Schlosssteige 1 74357 Bönnigheim | Germany Telephone +49 7143 271 0 info@hohenstein.com Your message from Your sign Our sign Date 22.07.2024

Important information on the merger of Hohenstein Textile Testing Institute GmbH & Co. KG with Hohenstein Laboratories GmbH & Co. KG

Ladies and gentlemen, dear business partners,

We would like to inform you that the Hohenstein Textile Testing Institute GmbH & Co. KG will be merged with Hohenstein Laboratories GmbH & Co. KG. With this merger, we are bundling Hohenstein's extensive expertise, which extends far beyond the textile sector, under one roof. This will put us in an even better position to meet the constantly growing demands of the various markets. The merger will take effect on 01.09.2024.

As Hohenstein Laboratories GmbH & Co. KG is the legal successor to Hohenstein Textile Testing Institute GmbH & Co. KG, there will be no changes for you as a customer or supplier. Existing contracts remain valid and are automatically transferred to Hohenstein Laboratories GmbH & Co. All accreditations with the DAkkS will be taken over by Hohenstein Laboratories GmbH & Co. KG and bundled here.

You will retain your previous contact persons with their contact details and location. You only have to exchange your master data of Hohenstein Textile Testing Institute GmbH & Co. KG in your systems with the following master data of Hohenstein Laboratories GmbH & Co. KG by 03.09.2024:

| Hohenstein Laboratories GmbH & Co. KG | <u>Bank details</u> |
|---|--|
| Schlosssteige 1, D-74357 Bönnigheim | Kreissparkasse Ludwigsburg, SOLA DE S1 LBG |
| | IBAN DE44 6045 0050 0006 0186 87 |
| Stuttgart Local Court, HRA 724658 | |
| VAT ID No.: DE815128169 | VR-Bank Ludwigsburg eG, GENO DE S1VBB |
| Tax number: 55092/11767 | IBAN DE29 6049 1430 0464 5000 01 |
| We ask for your understanding for this additional effor forward this information to all relevant departments do not hesitate to contact your usual contact perso tion. | in your company. If you have any questions, please |
| Yours sincerely | |

Prof. Dr. Stefan Mecheels

Dr. Stefan Droste

Dr. Timo Hammer

Our General Terms and Conditions apply: www.hohenstein.de/pdf/agb.pdf

Phone +497143 271 0 Fax +49 7143 271 51 info@hohenstein.de www.hohenstein.com VAT ID No. Hohenstein Textile Testing DE262079343 Institute GmbH & Co. KG Stuttgart Local Court | HRA 723464 Personally liable partner: Hohenstein Verwaltungs GmbH Stuttgart Local Court | HRB 752904

Managing Directors: Prof. Dr. Stefan Mecheels, Dr. Stefan Droste, Dr. Timo Hammer The registered office of the company is Bönnigheim